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1662 
CHAP. 43 

CHAPTER 40 

RESOLVES, 1973 

RESOL VE, Providing Funds for the Purchase of Copies of the "History of 
Winthrop, Evolution of a Maine Community." 

Purchase copies of "History of Winthrop, Evolution of a Maine Communi­
ty!' Resolved: That the State purchase 200 copies of the book entitled 
"History of Winthrop, Evolution of a Maine Community, I77I-I97I" edited 
by Charles 1. Poster, at $7.50 per copy, said books to be exchanged or distrib­
uted at the discretion of the State Librarian; and be it further 

RESOLVED: That there is appropriated from the Unappropriated Sur­
plus of the General Fund the sum of $I,500 for the purpose of this resolve. 

Effective October 3, 1973 

CHAPTER 41 

RESOL VE, to Reimburse the Town of Scarborough for Damage to Property 
by Escapees from the Boys Training Center. 

Town of Scarborough; ·reimbursed. Resolved: That there 1S appropri­
ated from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund the sum of 
$383.54 to be paid to the Town of Scarborough, as a full and final sett.1e­
ment of their claim against the State for property damage by escapees from 
the Boys Training Center. 

Effective October 3, 1973 

CHAPTER 42 

RESOL VE, Providing for Purchase of Copies of History of Livermore. 

History of Livermore; purchase of. Resolved: That there is appropriated 
from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund the sum of $I,ooO for 
the State to purchase roo copies of the book entitled "A History of Liver­
more" by Reginald H. Sturtevant, said books to be exchanged or distributed 
at the discretion of the State Librarian. 

Effective October 3, 1973 

CHAPTER 43 

RESOL VE, Appropriating Funds to Prevent Sawdust Pollution at South 
Branch Lake and Saponac Pond in Penobscot County. 

Sawdust pollution at South Branch Lake and Saponac Pond prevented. 
Resolved: That there is appropriated from the Unappropriated Surplus of 
the General Fund the sum of $4,000 to the Towns of Burlington, Grand Falls 


